KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF

1065762

Form ACO-4
Form must be typed
March 2009

Commingling ID # M

PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 9855

name: Grand Mesa Operating Company

Address 1: 1700 N WATERFRONT PKWY BLDG 600

Address 2:

APINo 15 15-171-20822-00-01

Spot Description:
NE SW SESW e 16

S. R.33 [ JEast J]west

Twp. 16

City: WICHITA State:KS

Contact Person: Ronald N. Sinclair

Zip: 67206 . 575%7 -

524 Feet from [ ] North/ South Line of Section

1307 Feet from | ] East / @ West Line of Section

County: _ SCott

Phone: (3’16 ) 265_3000 Lease Name: DBY Well #: 1-16

1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:
Formation: _Pleasanton (Perfs): 4375-4380
Formation: JOh nson (Perfs): 4632-4677
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):

[] 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:
Formation: Pleasanton BOPD: 29 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 34
Formation: JONNSON BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: = BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

D 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
5.  Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: Yes [ |No
I;I] 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
[ ] 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.

[ ] 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use Only

[ ] Denied Approved
15-Day Periods Ends: 11/11/2011

Approved By: _RICK Hestermann Date; 11/14/2011

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application.

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \

- 8S.
County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first dul
z\;vr?‘rhn, g;pos.eth and saith: That he is ReoordyCIerk
o th:cu;cgfl?t;' ]j:ag'le, a daily newspaper published
o, 1ch'|ta, County of Sedgwick, State
ansas, and having a general paid circulation

on a daily basis in sai :
aid County, which sai . -
> said
news| .
unim[;?rpcl‘[h:]s been tmntmuously and LEGAL PUBLICAT‘ON
uptedly published in said County fo PUBLISHEDiNTHEV':ICHII;\ EAGLE
than one year pri . y for more GCTOBER 24, 2011 {31495%4)
: year prior to the first publication of th |BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATIO
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which ¢ “M,?“",“‘“:,‘é“ T"E STATE cc’F KANSAS
ich said
newspaper ha ; RE: Grand Mesa Operaing Comnany,
Tttt Unied Sates Pot Ofice i Wihi e o Rcn 2 ooy
ate: Tee i RN commingitng of pr o o -
Kansas, and which said s Post Office in Wichita, O racater In Scaft County, Kansas.
Teligim;s or said newspaper is not a trade o At Ollsflsrs Producere, L{nlanzse“t;lw"
T Poat] 4 neral Inferest Qwners, Lando

of 3 Tue mp;ait;;]r;al Fubhcanon and that a notice v unddall person conearted. e .

TE ; : . ou, and aach of you, are har o o
the regular and entire ‘;/[ana(?hed- was published in Grand Masa Opersiing Company - has flled’
Wichaa Ealo for. 1. fesuon that o fost o solcatn ST £ o

_1_ issues, that the first Formaihns.z The‘isubiedmwali, 1:1:_“uav ﬁgj{;gf

15 focated 524 feat from he souin line al

publication of said notic
aid notice was B Pine west fig In the NE SE SW S of
Section 16 Township 18 South, Range 33 West,

. Sgott. . :
made as a i ‘Any persons who obiect o of protest his
foresaid on thelﬂ()f application shall be\r,equlred 1o file thelr

ghiections or profests with the Conservation

0 S e S R o

i the Siate of. Kansas within fifiesn

CtObELA-D. 2011, win o et the publicalion of fhis nafice. These

! profests shal be filsd pursuant to Commission

regulations. and imust staie specific reasons
. why granting the application may cause waste,.

violate correlative rights of poliuie the natural

sub —_— .
e if)‘l:lll:)en't pucl;lmauons being made on
wing dates: resources of the Slafe of Kansas.
& i All parsons Interested of concerned shall
faka notice of the foregoing and shall govern
themseives accordingly. - R
Graod Mesa Operating Company

‘Ronaid N, Sinclalr, President

1700 N. Waterrant Pkwy, Bido 600
Wid!lta,KSé?m-SSM.:
(316) 265-3000 :

And affiant further says that he has personal

knowledge of the
statements ab
it thoy vt ove set forth and

Mt Sl

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

.

24th day of October, 2011

Mg‘g . PENNY L. CASE
EREd  Notary Public -
My Appt. Ex?irei%ﬁ%?as

D% FLIL U %/ _/ jmép@

N o
otary Public Se@hwmk County, Kansas

Printer’s Fee : $108.40



Proof of Publication

Affidavit of Publication
STATE OF KANSAS, SCOTT COUNTY, ss:

Rodney R. Haxton, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that he
is editor of The Scott County Record, a weekly newspaper printed in
the State of Kansas, and published in and of general circulation in
Scott County, Kansas, with a general paid circulation and that said

newspaper is not a trade, religious or fraternal publication. v

Said newspaper is a weekly, published atleast 50 times a year in said
county, and has been admitted as second class matter at the post
office of Scott City in said county. '

That the attached notice is a true copy thereof and was published in
the regular and entire issue of said newspaper for consecutive

wegks, the first publicatign thersof being made as afore .Td on the
45,37 day of\_Q . , 20 , with

subsequent publications being made on the following dates:

, 20

Publication Fee $
$

Additional Copies @

Total Pdblicjtion q
| -

. 20
/ ' © < Publisher_
'ed and sworn to before me this & 8 day of

Notary Public

= T
My commission expires l (}’ [ ( - {\g




Proof of Publication

Affidavit of Publication
STATE OF KANSAS, SCOTT COUNTY, ss:

R. Haxton, being first duly sworn, deposes and says _that ne
Eo;tdr;g of The Scott County Record, a weekly newspaper prlnted in
the State of Kansas, and published in and of general circulation !g
Scott County, Kansas, with a general paid ctrculatl'on gnd that sai
newspaper is not a trade, religious or fraternal publication.

at least 50 times a year in said

Publlc Notlce

cond class matter at the postr

(Publlshed in The Scott County Re-
cord Thurs,, Oct..27, 2011)1t- v
.- BEFORE THE STATE -
CORPORATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS:

NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION.

_RE: Grand Mesa Operatlng

Company, License #9855 - Applica- -

' tion for a commingling of productlon
for the DBY#1- 16, located in Scott
County, Kansas,

“TQ: Al Qil and Gas- Producers

- Unleased Mineral Interest Owners, .
‘Landowners and all persons con—

~has ,flled an application

fot commmgllng productlon o fiuids :

from' the” Pleasanton and Johnson
: Formatlons The' subject well, the
DBY #1- 16, is located 524 feet from

the south line and 1307 fest from:

‘the west line in tha NE SE SW Sw
of Sectlon_l16 Township _16 Sauth,

) .sas. "

- of the State Corporatlon ‘Commig-.

 of this notice. These protests shall |
be Fited - pursuant to Commission’ 20

"regulat:ons and muyst state specific -
_.',reasons why grantlng the applica-
tlon may cause waste \nolate ‘cor-

ting. |

y cerned shatl take notice of the fore-

, "gomg and shall govern themselves
‘accordingly.

Range 33 West Scott County, Kan-

. thereof and was publishect in

~Any . persons who obi ect to or’ spaper for consecutive

A Pfotes’f this applicatio fng made as aforesaid on the
quired-to file their. objections or pro- 20 , with

n the following dates:

sion. of the State of Kansas within'

test with the' Consérvation Division ‘r
fifteen {15) days ‘of the: publlcatlon ‘

Grand Mesa Operatlng Company
Ronald N. Sinclair, President - =~ __
1700 N. Waterfront F’kwy, Bldg 600 3 PUB
: chhlta Ks. 87206-5514

ﬁ (316) 266-3000 i ALY dayof

Notary Public

/

My commission expires [ O/ ( (” {3
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GRAND
MESA APERATING COMPANY

(316 265-3000 1700 M. WATEAFRONT FPARKVWAY
FAX: (318) 265-2486 BLDG. BO0
WICHITA, KANSAS 672065-5514

AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE SERVED

RE: Application for Commingling of Production
Well Name: DBY #1-16

Legal Location: NE/SE/SW/SW Section 16-165-33W, Scott County, Kansas

The undersigned hereby certificates thaf@he 18 a duly authorized agent for the
applicant, and that on the 20tt day of October, 2011, a true and correct copy of the
application referenced above was delivered or mailed to the following parties:

Nor-West Kansas 0Oil, LLC, 20014 2831 Hwy, Wakeeney, KS 67672-2722

I further attest that notice of the filing of this application was published in The

Scott County Record, the official county publication of Scott County, Kansas and
The Wichita Eagle, Wichita, Kansas. Copies of these affidavits of publication are
attached.

Signed this 20th day of October, 201Y.

Applicant of Duly Authorized Agent:

Ronald -N. Sinclair, President of
Grand Mesa Operating Company

My Commission Expires; _July 21, 2015

A, PHYLUS E. BREWER
EYRE Notary Peblic - Stato of Kansas
My Appt. Explres “7—2 { —




BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS
NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION

RE: Grand Mesa Operating Company, License #9855— Application for a commingling of
production for the DBY #1-16, located in Scott County, Kansas.

TO:  All Oil & Gas Producers, Unleased Mineral Interest Owners, Landowners and all
persons concerned.

You, and each of you, are hereby notified that Grand Mesa Operating Company — has filed an
application for commingling production or fluids from the Pleasanton & Johnson Formations.
The subject well, the DBY #1-16, is located 524 feet from the south line and 1307 feet from the
west line in the NE SE SW SW of Section 16, Township 16 South, Range 33 West, Scott
County, Kansas.

Any persons who object to or protest this application shall be required to file their objections or
protest with the Conservation Division of the State Corporation Commission of the State of
Kansas within fifteen (15) days of the publication of this notice. These protests shall be filed
pursuant to Commission regulations and must state specific reasons why granting the application
may cause waste, violate correlative rights or pollute the natural resources of the State of Kansas.

All persons interested or concerned shall take notice of the foregoing and shall govern
themselves accordingly.

Grand Mesa Operating Company
Ronald N. Sinclair, President

1700 N. Waterfront Pkwy, Bldg 600
Wichita, KS 67206-5514

(316) 265-3000



GRAND
MESA OPRPERATING COMPANY

(316) 265-3000 1700 N. WATERI'—'RCJNT PARKWAY
FAX: (31 5) 265-3455 BLOG.
WICHITA, KANSAS B7EDE 5514

October 20, 2011

Nor-West Kansas Oil, LLC
20014 283 Hwy
Walkeeney, KS 67672-2722

RE: Application for Commingling
DBY #1-16; NE/SE/SW/SW Sec. 16-16S-33W
Scott County, Kansas

To Whom It May Concern:

Per Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) regulations 82-3-123 and 82-3-135(a)
Grand Mesa Operating Company 1s providing notice to you regarding the commingling of
wellbore production in the above-described well. Please find the attached “APPLICATION
FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS”, KCC form ACO-4. If you have
any questions, please contact me at (316) 265-3000.

Presndent

RNS;peb

Enclosures



'~ KaNsas CORPORATION COMMISSION — 1064129

CONFIDENTIAL OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

B “SHU DL

Form ACO-1

June 2009

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

15-171-20822-00-00

OPERATOR: License #_ 9855 API No. 15 -
Narne: Grand Mesa Operating Company Spot Description: 524' FSL & 1307' FWL
Address 1: 1700 N WATERFRONT PKWY BLDG 600 E.Eﬂﬂ Gec, 16 Twp. % g g 3 [] East[¥] West
Address 2: 524 Feetfrom [ North/ (/] South Line of Section
City: WIGHITA State: XS Zip: 67206 ., 5514 1307 Feetfrom [ | East / ] West Line of Section
Contact Person: __Ronald N. Sinclair Footages Calculated from Nearest Qutside Section Corner:
Phone: (316 y_265-3000 One Onw Ose Msw
CONTRACTOR: License # 30606 County: Scott
Name: Murfin Drilling Co., Inc. Lease Name: Y Well #: 1-16
Wellsite Geologist; Steven P. Carl Field Name; __ Wildcat
Purchaser: _NCRA Producing Formation: _Johnson
Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground: 3075 Kelly Bushing: 3086

V] New Well ] Re-Entry (] Workaver Total Depth: 4800 Plug Back Total Depth:__ 4874

¥ oil ] wsw [] swp [] siow Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 228 Feet

[ Gas ] oga [J ENHR (] sicw Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [/ Yes [ INo

oG O esw [ Temp. Abd. If yos, show depth set: 2467 Feet

{J CM (Goal Bed Methane) If Alternate Il completion, cement circutated from: 2307

Cathodi Other (Core, Expl, etc.).

L Cathodic [ er (Gore, Expl, etc.] feet depth to: 0 w/_300 sx cmt.
If Workover/Re-entry: Qld Well Info as follows:
Cperator:

Drilling Fluid Managemeant Plan

Well Name: (Data must be collected from the Raserve Pit)
Criginal Comp, Date: Original Total Depth:

T:l P 0 - 9 i - Chiloride content; 15000 pom Fluid volume: 1000 bbis

Deepeni Re-perf. Conv.to ENHR Conv. to SWD
ks P Dewatering method used: _Evaporated
[ Cony. to GSW

] Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

E] Commingled Permit #: Operator Name:

[ Dual Completion Permit #:

. l.ease Name: License #.

] swo Permit #:

[ ENHR Permit #: Quarter Sec. Twp. S R (] East ] wWest

] csw Permit #: County: Permit #:
07/26/2011 08/06/2011 09/13/2011

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the cil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the bast of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY

m Letter of Confidentiality Received
Date: 09/27/2011
[J confidential Releass Dato:
Wireline Log Recelved
m Geologlst Report Received
[ uic istribution
AT [J1 [(Z1n [ m Approved by: MM AME e, 09/28/2011




Sec._16

)

|0 L

_ﬁ Side Two
1064129
Operator Name: _Grand Mesa Operating Company Lease Name: _DBY well #: _1-16
s. R33 [(JEast [/]West County: _Scott

Twp. 16

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, ftuid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach exira sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Etectric Wire-

line Logs surveyed. Aftach final geological well site report.
Drill Stem Tests Taken Yes [ MNo Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [] sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Yes [ |No Attached Attached Attached
Cores Taken [ Yes No
Electric Log Run ves [INo
Electric Lag Submitted Electronicaliy -¥lves [INe
(I no, Submit Copy)
List All E. Logs Run:
Attached
CASING RECORD New [_]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc,
; Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drillsd Set (In O.D)) Lbs./ Ft. Depth Cament Used Additives
Surface 12.256 8.625 23 228 Common 175 3% CC; 2% Gel
Production 7.875 55 15.5 4896 EA-2 175
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
— Perforate Top Bottom
—*__ Protect Casing
— Plug BackTD 0-2467 SMD 300
— Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated {Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
4 4665-4669 400 gals 15% HC1 Acid w/additives 4865-4677
4 46734677 800 gals 15% RWR-1 Acid w/additives 4665-4677
4 4650-4654 250 gals 15% RWR-1 Acid w/additives 4650-4654
4 4632-4635 1000 gals 15% RWR-1 Acid w/additives 4650-4654
250 gasl 15% RWR-1 Acid w/additives 4632-4635
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
2.875 4811 [ ves No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
09/13/2011 [ Flowing Pumping [ JGasLit  []Other (Expiain
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls, Gas-0Qil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Haours
3 0 0
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHCQD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[Jvented []Sold [ ]Used on Lease (] open Hale Pert, [ ] Dually Comp. ] Commingled 4632-4677
. (Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(#f vented, Submit ACO-18.) [] other (Specity}

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Form ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator Grand Mesa Operating Company
Well Name DBY 1-16

Doc ID 1064129

All Electric Logs Run

CPDCN Microresistivity Log

Al Shallow Focussed Electric Log
Comp. Sonic w/Integrated Transit Time
Dual Receiver Cement Bond Log




Form ACO1 - Well Completion

Operator Grand Mesa Operating Company

Well Name DBY 1-16

Doc ID 1064129

Tops
|
Stone Corral 2439 +647
Bs/Stone Corral 2458 +628
Heebner 3988 -902
Lansing 4030 -944
Muncie Creek 4198 -1112
Stark 4292 -1206
Hushpuckney 4334 -1248
Marmaton 4409 -1323
Little Osage 4541 -1455
Morrow 4698 -1612
Mississippian 4743 -1657
LTD 4902




- ALLIE’ CEMENTING C9., LLC. 039995

Federal Tax 1.D.# 20-5975804

REMITTO P.O.BOX 31 SERVICE POINT:
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 -

SEC. TWP. RANGE CALLED OUT ON LOCATION |JOB START 1O f NIS)
DATE 7[«&/{/ 1P \ G0 /;L_.a..‘% g Ca;/f’-——
COUN ST.
ease DB Y Iweris =1k LWATIOJM#@JL@&@L_&A% 2}
OLD OR {E#HCircle one) Y

CONTRACTOR : . OWNER (@L_
TYPE OF JOB -

HOLE SIZE % _T.D. . CEMENT

CASING SIZE ZJE( DEPTH }15 AMOUNT ORDERED | 2§ v, 3%0 ¢ a‘,’ ¢
TUBING SIZE DEPTH

DRILL PIiPE . DEPTH
TOOL _ DEPTH _ a0 >
PRES. MAX MINIMUM COMMON__ /'~ §~ @ /0= 29932
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT POZMIX | @_ . a
CEMENT LEFT INCSG. __/§! GEL 3 @ éé -’-"-—! ’2 63 %
PERFS. CHLORIDE e @ By =
DISPLACEMENT (1.se €1 B ASC @
EQUIPMENT @
@
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER _ /7o g
# o2 N HELPER h/a}_ e @
BULK fRUCK
. @
t 99¢  DRIVER Chgy s @
BULK TRUCK @
4 DRIVER 7 @

25—
HANDLING 2 ﬂ ?
MJLEAGE/L:g{,&J(:_

REMARKS: TOTAL
L]
',. . % 7 z i SERVICE

X
:

DEPTH OF JOB

~ - A 2 i | PUMP TRUCK CHARGE _ i R
Cormal LITK il aXi EXTRAFOOTAGE |
e

@
| T MILEAGE2PXx 2 @ 32
T Al MANIFO @ o=
1 % m_ﬂuﬁ @
@
CHARGE TO: £ad bl /%Zf—& oo
TOTALR/E/ <
STREET - |

CITY STATE ZIP ‘
. PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

To Allied Cementing Co., LLC.

You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or : ' TOTAL
contractor. | have read and understand the "GENERAL - :

TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. ~~ SALES TAX (If Any)

/’i ~ TOTAL CHARGES
PRINTED NAME._EL_’-,LML&QL_ DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

»

ORONONORC)

SIGNATURE




JOBLOG' SWIFT Senvices, luc. P A | [

%&u o m@ WELL NO. LEASE D.E\T, } "iLQ JOB TYPE .,_}. Loubs \'Rlp.]b- TICKET Nnaa, 77
C"Ng'ff TIME % s‘ﬁ“”é‘ﬂ ;UMPSC ru"a".ﬁi"'”“ ﬂm - DESCRIPTION GF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
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Acidizing Report

PRO-STIM CHEMICALS

Dal?}_ 2 ’3_' //

O > ¥ .
T el i Qe [l
ell Na bar e
R T
well Type: Completion IZ]  Recomplation &1 Werkover Ol Oild  Gas(0  Water 0 Disposal l'l parfl QHII
Job Pumped Via: Tubing [ Casing 1 Annulus {1 CTuQ  Combination [J Plug Depth Packe;e&y
Casing Size: GRD WT Depth Tubing Size: 7/3 GRD | WT Spot p/:qc(,
Casing Vol. Thg Vol C?? éa g Ann Vol OH Vol Total Displacement lz_a fe
Maximum Pressure LTUbing Casing Proposed Pump Time. AOL teave Loc
Special Instructions:
Treatment Record
Rale Increment Cum Prassure
___Time Type Fluid BMP Vol Bhis Vol Bbls Tubing | Casing Observations
o ; . . Lk | Safety Meating
g"_.,.. M SR : Prs Test lo ___psl
o /Z;Zmzjj A5 /00 P ,‘dc,af? (rone
= f/ug.[, )y, =y p/d SO /c?«msA S‘f«r-ﬂﬁj
/2 | flash & /% S LS foaded
14l o 27./ |$0°
S | Flush ./ 224 | 800
4G |flash 3 2P (o] 620
o7 |~ lush , G a9y | Syo
48 | [Flesh Z 3¢.2 {S49
5 | fhash 2 O 32 (| Sto
53 |Flsk | o 3% | St {ong
Treatment Synopsis
pgh e | Fluid BPM Tollinectsd | H20 2 B ace /0 ol ,
Tealng Prs. | Max /o Final 9 l ag. 750 | 70 sst 240 | os 370 | 155 I8e ‘
Custorner Representatlve fr' /’ é/ l Pra-Stim Suparvisor ’ _"}Aa T \rl

-"f‘ Vi
P ’/V e

THE

Lo




Pro-Stim Chemicals, LLC SEP -§ 201 Invoice
P.O. Box 25 :
Cheyenne Wells, CO 80810 Date Invoice #
8/30/2011 56199
Bill To Ship To
Grand Mesa Operating Co.
1700 N. Waterfront Pkwy - Bldg 600
Wichita, KS 67206-6614
Requested By Terms Sales Rep. Ship Lease
Net 30 SM 8/23/2011 DBY 1-16
Quantity Item Code Description Price Each Amount
400 | 15% HCI ACID GALLONS 1.28 512.00
13| 8-3000 GALLONS 22.02 286.26
6| RENAB GALLONS 16.72 100.32
21 AR-630 GALLONS 2410 48.20
2|8-262 GALLONS 13.42 26.84
2| AC-307 GALLONS 17.39 34.78
1| AI-150 GALLONS 18.83 18.83
28| KCL BIOCIDE - 2% BRLS 316 83.48
1 | DUMP JOB 158.00 158.00T
3| TRUCK TIME HOURS 95.00 285.00T
Sales Tax - SCOTT CO. 8.30% 36.77
Total $1,595.48
n
Phone # Fax # E-mail

719-767-8071

719-767-5925 prostim@hotmail.com




Acidizing Report PRO-STIVM CHEMICALS P2 s~/
Customep— i Pro-Stim Gherica) Yard Pro-Stim Numbar .
é"ﬂﬂj ﬁf[’ér’i / \ﬁ\%ﬂf\ 6léal\
N Fietd Format Spot
Well Name W? _ / é I \ } ormation pol
County o~~~ / State - BHT YD Interval
o f AS H66S - 477
Well Type: Cempletion &) Recompletion 1 Workover i3 Of[D Gas[J Water 0 Disposal ] Pedd OHUO
Job Pumped Via: Tubing Tl Caslngd  Annulus [ CTUL Combination Cl Plug Depth Packer Depth
Casing Size: GRD WT Depth Tubing Slze: GRD WT Spot
Casing Vol Thg Voi Ann Vol OH Vol Total Displacement
Maxirmum Pressure Tubing Casing Proposed Pump Time AQL Leave Loc
Special nstructions:
Treatment Record
Rate Increment Cum Frassurg
Time Type Fluld BMP Vol Bbls Vol Bbls Tublng | Casing Observations
RS v i | Safety Meating
Prs Test to ‘ pst

/[ | Hod | oL 23 | O

L | Aed | 22 /7 | o Acrd (oo

/0 | Flesl | R.c 22 | fo

o | Flask_| 3.0 327 | Ko

Lo | Flasd | 2.% 3¢.3 | 700

/8 itk | 2-8 Y425 | &2

Ro | Flsk | 2 F 47 | Foo Qero

Treatment Synopsis AS i

tvginifiete | Fluid BPM Totaltrjected | H20 2B acid /F Ol +o  Ors
Tieating Prs. | Max_ @€ (rQ) Final 5720 t Avg. BE O 181P b/ a¢ 58t 'A;"(-)O 1wsl 5o | 158/00

Customaer Represeniative

TI LS

‘ Pro-Stim Supervisor l 1_5’4&& no~  FH.

= Yt (ol L e




: . Uy .
Pro-Stim Chemicals, LLC Invoice
P.O. Box 25
Cheyenne Wells, CO 80810 Date Invoice #

8/31/2011 56211
Bill To Ship Te
Grand Mesa Operating Co.
1700 N. Waterfront Pkwy - Bldg 600
Wichita, KS 67206-6614
Requested By Terms Sales Rep. Ship Lease
Net 30 SM 8/24/2011 DBY 1-i6
Quantity Item Code Description Price Each Amount
800y RWR-1 15% GALLONS 226 1,808.00
28 14% KCL BRLS 3.26 91.28
1 | DUMP JOB 158.00 158.00T
3| TRUCK TIME HOURS 95.00 285.00T
Sales Tax - SCOTT CO. 8.30% 36.77
Total $2,379.05

Phone #

Fax #

E-mail

719-767-8071

719-767-5925

prostim@hotmail.com




Acidizing Report PRO-STIM CHEMICALS Date g} 3’9_/7

Customer G/}_’{J Mc Pro-Stm :g"c\a! Yard Pro-Stim Number i 4 5—- ([ S__fz 5
Waell Name & Numbef) J Field Formation Spot
Ctgnh _/f =~ z;t /Kg BHT YD Interval SO i Y

Well Type: Completion 0 Recompletion 3 Workover 3 Oil0 GasO WaterG Disposal Perfd OHO

Job Pumped Via: Tubing® CasingD  AnnulusT1  CTUD  Combination | 148 Depth Pa‘%‘g ¢
Casing Size: / GRD WT Depth Tubing Size: GRD WT Sp 3
5 ’7 2 25 /
Casing Vol. ' Thg Val Ann Vol OH Vol Total Disptacement
Maximum Prassura Tublng‘a% Casing Proposed Pump Time ACL Leave Loc

Special Instructions: ’ -—? ({ a0 - 7;’ / W

Treatment Record

Pressure
Time i Observations
y Safety Meeting
it 7 PrsTestto___.  psi
/[ | St 22 SO | O
S\ Ad | 27 & © [Pl Cone
4 | Flsh | 2.7 2.6 | 0 St
Wet /0 me
/7 | plush | 2.2 fo:2.| 8
A6 /¢ 2T 29.83 | O
2z |« 2.1 35 | o Dovg
Treatment Synopsis
avgiriRate | Fiuld BPM Total rjected | H20 o T b | Acid 250ag4l | 0
Treating Prs. | Max O Finat ¢ | Avg. €3 siP £ 58| - 10'8I 15 81
Customer Representative ,7 Pro-Stim Supervisor | ﬂa hhD l\ m N




Pro-Stim Chemicais, LLC SEP 12 201 Invoice
P.O. Box 25 )
Cheyenne Wells, CO 80810 Date Invoice #
8/31/2011 56523
Bill To Ship To
Grand Mesa Operating Co.
1700 N. Waterfront Pkwy - Bldg 600
Wichita, KS 67206-6614
Requested By Terms Sales Rep. Ship Lease
Net 30 SM 8/29/2011 DBY 1-16
Quantity Iltem Code Description Price Each Amount
250| RWR-1 [5% GALLONS 2.26 565.00
1| AR-630 GALLONS 24.10 24.10
4| RENAB GALLONS 16.72 66.88
291 KCL BIOCIDE - 2% BRLS 3.16 91.64
1| DUMP JOB 158.00 158.00T
3{TRUCK TIME HOURS 95.00 285.00T
Sales Tax - SCOTT CO. 8.30% 36.77
Total $1,227.39
Phone # Fax # E-mail

719-767-8071 719-767-5925 prostim@hotmail.com




Acidizing Report PRO-STIM CHEMICALS Datey,;&_ //
C@r}g J /77 2 54 P.ro-Stimf) Aczlyt:i\ Pro-Stir.n Numl% é "f)‘./ﬁ’; - 95«_-
Well Nﬂq@&mber/, / (& Field . / Formation Spot

BHT YD

Count
et

Stats / C; 5

Interval ‘-ﬂpS-O "46 577(_

Well Type: Completion 1 Recompletion 0 WorkoverO Oil00 Gas WaterO Disposald Pedfd OHO

Job Pumped Via: Tubing® CasingTd AnnulusO CTULX  Combination O Plug Depth Pac;ré[).%)'t?a
rl
Casing Size: [ GRD WT Depth Tubing Size: GRD wWT Spot
5 /L : A0
Casing Vol. Thg Vol Ann Vol OH Vol Total Displacement
Maximum Pressure Tubing Q% Casing Proposed Pump Time AOL Leave Loc
Spacial Instructions:
Treatment Record
Increment Prassure
Time Vol Bbls Observations
Safety Meating
Prs Test to psi

el Gonge

N

/3

/¥

ene _

Treatment Synopsis
avghifate | Fluid BPM Total Ijected | H20 4 7 Add 23 | o
Treating Prs. | Max O Flnal & | avg. © 1SIP é 5'Si ' 10'S 15 8t
Customer Representative L /«!Z j{/ ﬁl 4 / ! Pro-Stim Supervisor [ 544;1.\6‘,\_ Mv,

0J



Pro-Stim Chemicals, LLC o - Invoice
P.O. Box 25 22 2y -
Cheyenne Wells, CO 80810 Date invoice #
8/31/2011 56525
Bili To Ship To
Grand Mesa Operating Co.
1700 N. Waterfront Pkwy - Bldg 600
Wichita, KS 67206-6614
Requested By Terms Sales Rep. Ship Lease
Net 30 SM 8/29/2011 DBY 1-16
Quantity Item Code Description Price Each Amount
1,000 | RWR-1  15% GALLONS 226 2,260.00
3| AR-630 GALLONS 24.10 7230
27 | KCL BIOCIDE - 2% BRLS 3.16 8532
1| DUMP JOB 158.00 158.00T
2.5 | TRUCK TIME HOURS 95.00 2372.50T
Sales Tax - SCOTT CO. 8.30% 32.83
Total $2,845.95

Phone #

Fax #

E-mail

719-767-8071

719-767-5925

prostim@hotmail.com




Acidizing Report PRO-STIM _L'HEMIEALS Da‘?;._ -/ 7/
Custome Pro-Stim Chamical,y Pro-Stim Nurmlagy é £ —
- Corand /Ypse _ fi” 27 Dl 7
Well Name & )er V / / é ield Formation pot
County, State BHT YD interval
S 7/ yas H633~ H35
Well Type: Completion O Recompletion 0 Workover D O Gasd Waterd Disposal 3 Perf(d OHO
Job Pumped Via: Tubing D CasingOd Annulus O CTUD  Combinatlon Ol Plug Depth Packer Depth
a2
Casing Size: GRD WT Depth Tubing Siza: 02 7 / GRD WT Spot
%
Casing Vo, Thtg Vol ;\) é (, 57 Ann Vol OH Vol 4 Total Displacement
Maximum Pressure Tubing Casing Proposed Pump Time AOL Leave Loc
Special Instructions:;
Treatment Record
Rate Increment Cum Pressure
Time Type Fluld Val Bbls Vol Bbls Observations
Safety Meeting
Prs Test to, psi
/ 4 C rdi ,-? - "17 £ < .
3 /4(( i 2T (a 2 | © fed (zene
4 | Flisk | 2.2 77 | O
Lo | sk 1 2.2 Js | © Lo
Treatment Synhopsis
AvghjRete | Fluid BPM Totalinjectsd | H20 G or/ | Acid AP
TrstngPrs, | Max ) Final () | Avg. O isp € 5'SI 10'SI 15' 8|
Customer Representative Pro-Stim Supervisor l _/’AQ MG v~ M -
/.-H C ‘,




. . e SEp . -
Pro-Stim Chemicals, LLC 6 20 Invoice
P.O. Box 25 .
Cheyenne Wells, CO 80810 Date Invoice #

9/14/2011 56647
Bill To Ship To
Grand Mesa Operating Co.
1700 N. Watetfront Pkwy - Bldg 600
Wichita, KS 67206-6614
Requested By Terms Sales Rep. Ship Lease
Net 30 SM 9/1/2011 DBY 1-16
Quantity tem Code Description Price Each Amount
250 RWR-1 15% GALLONS 2.26 565.00
5| RENAB GALLONS 16.72 83.60
29 ) KCL BIOCIDE - 2% BRLS 3.16 91.64
1 | DUMP JOB 158.00 158.00T
2.5| TRUCK TIME HOURS 95.00 237.50T
Sales Tax - SCOTT CO. 8.30% 32.83
Total $1,168.57
Phone # Fax # E-mail
719-767-8071 719-767-5925 prostim@hotmail.com
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~ KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION ™ 1064855

| CON F I D ENT IAL OIL & GAas CONSERVATION DvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Form ACG-1

June 2003

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

15-171-20822-00-01

OPERATOR: License #_ 9855 APINo, 15-

Name: Grand Mesa Operating Company Spot Description:

Address 1: 1700 N WATERFRONT PKWY BLDG 600 Eiﬂ-i‘ﬁ_ Sec. 16 Twp. 16 S R 33 O Easlm West
Address 2: 524 Feetfrom [ North/ W] South Line of Section
City: WICHITA State: KS Zipy 67206 + 5514 1307 Feetfrom [| East / 7] West Line of Section

Contact Person; __Ronald N. Sinclair

Phone: (316 ) 265-3000

CONTRACTOR: License #_S1985

Name: Gonzales Well Service, Inc

Wellsite Geologist: Steven P. Carl
Purchaser: NCRA

Dasignate Type of Completion:

[0 New well [] Re-Entry Workover

v oi ] wsw ] swD O siow

[ Gas ] p&a [l ENHR 1 sigw

] oG [C] Gsw ] Temp. Abd.

7] cM (coal Bed Methane)
[] Cathedic [] Other (Cors, Expl, ets.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator: ___Grand Mesa Operating Company

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
One Ownw Ose  [Msw
Scott

DBY Wall #: 1-16

County:

L.ease Name:

Field Name: __ Wildcat

Producing Formation: _Pieasanton & Johnson

Elevation: Ground: 3075 Kelly Bushing: 3086

Total Depth: 4990 Piug Back Total Depth: 4874
228

Well Name: DBY #1-16

Original Comp. Date: _09/13/2011 Original Total Deplh:L

[] Despening [ Reperf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [] Conv.to SWD
[ conv. to GSw
[J Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth
¥ Commingled Permit #:
[J pual Completion Permit #:
] swo Permit #:
[] ENHR Permit #:
] Gcsw Permit #:
09/28/2011 10/03/2011
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or

Recompletion Date Recempletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statements harein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? (] Yes [ ]No

If yes, show dapth set: 2467 Feet
If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from: 2467

feet depth to: 0 wi 300 sx cmt.
Drilling Fluid Management Plan

(Data must be colfected from the Reserve Pit)

Chiloride content: ppm Fluidvolume: ______ bbis
Dewatering method used: _Evaporated

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Qperator Name:

Lease Name: License #:

Quarter Sec, Twp. S. R (] East[_] West
County: Parmit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

Letter of Confidentiality Recelved
Date: 10/20/2011
[Z] confidential Release Date:
L] wireline Log Recelved
O Goeologist Report Recelved
[ uic Distribution
ALT 1 10 ] Approved by: MOMAVES pag. 10/20/2011




s A “ O AT

- — 1064855
Operator Name: _Grand Mesa Operating Compan Lease Name: _2BY well# _1-16

Sec. 16 Twp.16 s. R.33 [JEast (] wWest County; _Scott

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, boltom hoie temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stam Tests Taken []Yes No Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum ] sample
[Attach Additional Sheols)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [ Yes No
Cores Taken [ ves No Na changes from the original ACO-1
Electric Log Run [ves No
Electric Log Submitted Electronically [(JYes [INo

(If no, Submit Copy)

List All E. Logs Run:

CASINGRECORD  [| New [ JUsed
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

" Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Brilled Set (in 0.D) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Addltives
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom

—— Perforate

— Protect Casing _

—— Plug Back TD

— Plug Off Zone

Shots Per Foot PERFORATON RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
4 4375-4380
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At Liner Run:
2,875 4811 [ es No

Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:

10/03/20114 1 Flowing Pumping [ Gas Litt [ other (Explainy
Estimated Production Qil Bhbls. Gas Mcf Water Bhbls. Gas-0il Ratio Gravity

Pel
r 24 Hours a0 0 a4
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[JVented [JSoid [ ]Used on Lease (] Open Hole Perf.  [_] Dually Comp. Commingled 4375-4380
_ (Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4) 46324677
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) [:] Other (Spacify)

Mall to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 8, Markst - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



S xxxay S

ST
Conservation Division o s iy
Finney State Office Building a I l S aS Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kcc ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Ward Loyd, Commissioner
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

November 14, 2011

Ronald N. Sinclair

Grand Mesa Operating Company
1700 N Waterfront Pkwy Bldg 600
Wichita, KS 67206-5514

RE:  Approved Commingling CO111101
DBY 1-16, Sec.16-T16S-R33W, Scott County
API No. 15-171-20822-00-01

Dear Mr. Sinclair:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on November 1, 2011
concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through the
same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current
Production
Source of Supply BOPD | MCFPD BWPD | Perf Depth
Pleasanton 59 0 34 4375-4380
Johnson 31 0 0 4632-4677
Total Estimated Current Production 90.0 0 34.0

Based upon the depth of the Johnson formation perforations, total oil production shall not
exceed 200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow
(AOF).

Commingling ID number CO111101 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this
number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this
approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department



	olicense: 9855
	oname: Grand Mesa Operating Company
	oaddr1: 1700 N WATERFRONT PKWY BLDG 600
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: WICHITA
	ostate: KS
	ozip: 67206
	ozip4: 5514
	ocontact: Ronald N. Sinclair
	oarea: 316
	ophone: 265-3000
	API: 15-171-20822-00-01
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: NE
	Subdivision3: SW
	Subdivision2: SE
	Subdivision1Largest: SW
	Section: 16
	Township: 16
	Range: 33
	RangeDirection: West
	FeetNSFromReference: 524
	NorthSouthFromReference: South
	FeetEWFromReference: 1307
	EastWestFromReference: West
	County: Scott
	lname: DBY
	wellnumber: 1-16
	Check Box1: Yes
	formation1: Pleasanton
	perfs1: 4375-4380
	formation2: Johnson
	perfs2: 4632-4677
	formation3: 
	perfs3: 
	formation4: 
	perfs4: 
	formation5: 
	perfs5: 
	Check Box2: Yes
	form1oil: 59
	form1gas: 0
	form1water: 34
	form2oil: 31
	form2gas: 0
	form2water: 0
	form3oil: 
	form3gas: 
	form3water: 
	form4oil: 
	form4gas: 
	form4water: 
	form5oil: 
	form5gas: 
	form5water: 
	Check Box3: Yes
	Check Box4: Yes
	Check Box5: Yes
	chklogfiledwithaco1: Yes
	Check Box6: Yes
	Check Box7: Off
	Check Box8: Off
	printedname: 
	title: 
	chkdenied: No
	endof15dayperiod: 11/11/2011
	approvedby: Rick Hestermann
	date: 11/14/2011
	comminglingid: CO111101


